QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE
BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 26 May 2005

IMMIGRATION AND MULTICULTURAL AND INDIGENOUS AFFAIRS PORTFOLIO
(246) Output 2.1: Settlement Services

Senator Ludwig asked:

In the last 3 years what was the total number of (a) humanitarian/refugee stream
migrants and (b) family stream migrants who settled in (i) each local government
area in metropolitan Sydney, (ii) the Hunter and lllawarra regions, (iii) rural NSW,
(iv) each local government area in metropolitan Melbourne, (v) rural Victoria, (vi)
Queensland, (vii) WA, (viii) SA, (ix) Tasmania, (x) the ACT, and (xi) the NT.
Answer:

The information requested is summarised in the attached reports. Each report
contains data on the total number of (a) Humanitarian and (b) Family stream
migrant arrivals in the last 3 calendar years.

(i) For each Local Government Area in metropolitan Sydney - see Report 1

(i) For each Local Government Area in Hunter and lllawarra regions - see
Report 2

(iif) For each Local Government Area in rural NSW - see Report 3

(iv) For each Local Government Area in metropolitan Melbourne - see Report 4
(v) For each Local Government in rural Victoria - see Report 5

(vi) For each Local Government in Queensland - see Report 6

(vii) For each Local Government in WA - see Report 7

(viii) For each Local Government in SA - see Report 8

(ix) For each Local Government Area in Tasmania - see Report 9

(x) For each Local Government Area in the ACT - see Report 10

(xi) For each Local Government Area in the NT - see Report 11.
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Migration Stream

Residential LGA Famiy | Humanitaria Total
Ashfield (A) 695 33 728
Auburn (A) 1660 1295 2,955
Bankstown (C) 1979 241 2,220
Baulkham Hills (A) 1074 216 1,290
Blacktown (C) 2205 1460 3,665
Blue Mountains (C) 185 0 185
Botany Bay (C) 374 35 409
Burwood (A) 592 22 614
Camden (A) 88 " 99
Campbelitown (C) 819 54 873
Canada Bay - Concord (A) 262 4 266
Canada Bay - Drummoyne (A) 278 15 293
Canterbury (C) 2749 455 3,204
Fairfield (C) 3130 2433 5,563
Gosford (C) 412 21 433
Hawkesbury (C) 122 7 129
Holroyd (C) 1288 874 2,162
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Hornsby (A) 983 59 1,042
Hunter'S Hill (A) 50 0 50
Hurstville (C) 1471 50 1,521
Kogarah (A) 356 19 375
Ku-Ring-Gai (A) 600 4 604
Lane Cove (A) 245 4 249
Leichhardt (A) 659 1 660
Liverpool (C) 1684 1260 2,944
Manly (A) 523 4 527
Marrickville (A) 1123 7 1,194
Mosman (A) 230 0 230
North Sydney (A) 963 8 971
Parramatta (C) 2080 829 2,909
Penrith (C) 597 141 738
Pittwater (A) 338 2 340
Randwick (C) 1448 69 1,517
Rockdale (C) 1364 57 1,421
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Ryde (C) 1128 55 1,183
South Sydney (C) 1319 32 1,351
Strathfield (A) 591 32 623
Sutherland Shire (A) 878 35 913
Sydney (C) 617 6 623
Sydney (Unspecified) 428 2 430
Warringah (A) 854 7 925
Waverley (A) 708 5 713
Willoughby (C) 643 16 659
Wollondilly (A) 45 0 45
Woollahra (A) 695 9 704
Wyong (A) 258 1 259
Total 40,790 10,018 50,808
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Migration Stream
Residential LGA Family Humanitarii Total
Cessnock (C) 48 0 48
Dungog (A) 7 0 7
Gloucester (A) 9 0 9
Great Lakes (A) 49 1 50
Kiama (A) 36 0 36
Lake Macquarie (C) 272 0 272
Maitland (C) 90 22 112
Merriwa (A) 2 0 2
Murrurundi (A) 1 0 1
Muswellbrook (A) 8 0 8
Newcastle (C) 408 267 675
Port Stephens (A) 87 0 87
Scone (A) 10 0 10
Shellharbour (C) 118 13 131
Shoalhaven (C) 145 8 153
Singleton (A) 16 3 19
Wingecarribee (A) 78 0 78
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Wollongong (C) 611 292 903
Total 1,995 606 2,601

Friday, 17 June, 2005

Page 3 of 3


Australian Government

Settlers By Residential LGA by Migration Stream

Department of Immigration and Multicultural and Indigenous Affairs

Report Selection Criteria

Arrival Dates: from 01-Jan-2002 to 31-Dec-2004

State Of Residence:

New South Wales

Statistical Division of Reside:

Central West (Nsw);Far West (Nsw);Mid-North Coast (Nsw);Murray;Murrumbidgee;North-Western (Nsw);Northern (Nsw);Off-Shore Areas & Migratory (Nsw);Richmond-Tweed;South Eastern (Nsw)

Migration Stream:

Family;Humanitarian
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Migration Stream

Residential LGA Famiy | Humanitaria Total
Albury (C) 102 0 102
Armidale Dumaresq (A) 53 14 67
Ballina (A) 82 1 83
Balranald (A) 5 0 5
Barraba (A) 3 0 3
Bathurst (C) 54 4 58
Bega Valley (A) 49 0 49
Bellingen (A) 29 0 29
Berrigan (A) 16 0 16
Bingara (A) 3 0 3
Bland (A) 7 0 7
Blayney (A) 4 0 4
Bogan (A) 5 0 5
Bombala (A) 4 0 4
Boorowa (A) 4 0 4
Bourke (A) 5 0 5
Brewarrina (A) 1 0 1
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Family Humanitaria Total
Broken Hill (C) 20 0 20
Byron (A) 200 1 201
Cabonne (A) 6 0 6
Carrathool (A) 4 0 4
Central Darling (A) 5 0 5
Cobar (A) 6 0 6
Coffs Harbour (C) 182 96 278
Coolah (A) 5 0 5
Coolamon (A) 2 0 2
Cooma-Monaro (A) 22 1 23
Coonabarabran (A) 8 0 8
Coonamble (A) 2 0 2
Cootamundra (A) 8 0 8
Corowa (A) 1 0 11
Cowra (A) 14 6 20
Crookwell (A) 1 0 1
Culcairn (A) 1 0 1
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Deniliquin (A) 6 0 6
Dubbo (C) 40 6 46
Eurobodalla (A) 56 0 56
Forbes (A) 9 0 9
Gilgandra (A) 4 0 4
Glen Innes (A) 1 0 11
Goulburn (C) 30 8 38
Grafton (C) 38 1 39
Greater Lithgow (C) 28 0 28
Greater Taree (C) 56 0 56
Griffith (C) 80 35 115
Gundagai (A) 2 0 2
Gunnedah (A) 9 0 9
Guyra (A) 2 0 2
Harden (A) 2 0 2
Hastings (A) 118 0 118
Hay (A) 7 0 7
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Settlers By Residential LGA by Migration Stream

Family Humanitaria Total
Holbrook (A) 1 0 1
Hume (A) 3 0 3
Inverell (A) 6 8 14
Jerilderie (A) 7 0 7
Kempsey (A) 36 0 36
Kyogle (A) 27 0 27
Lachlan (A) 11 0 11
Leeton (A) 20 0 20
Lismore (C) 98 10 108
Lockhart (A) 2 0 2
Maclean (A) 30 0 30
Manilla (A) 3 0 3
Moree Plains (A) 11 0 11
Mudgee (A) 19 1 20
Mulwaree (A) 7 0 7
Murray (A) 3 0 3
Murrumbidgee (A) 4 0 4
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Settlers By Residential LGA by Migration Stream

Family Humanitaria Total
Nambucca (A) 29 0 29
Narrabri (A) 10 0 10
Narrandera (A) 3 3 6
Narromine (A) 4 0 4
Oberon (A) 10 0 10
Orange (C) 53 0 53
Parkes (A) 13 0 13
Parry (A) 4 0 4
Pristine Waters (A) 2 0 2
Queanbeyan (C) 141 0 141
Quirindi (A) 5 0 5
Richmond Valley (A) 31 0 31
Rylstone (A) 2 0 2
Snowy River (A) 13 0 13
Tallaganda (A) 6 0 6
Tamworth (C) 47 0 47
Temora (A) 1 0 1
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Family Humanitaria Total
Tenterfield (A) 4 0 4
Tumbarumba (A) 3 0 3
Tumut (A) 14 0 14
Tweed (A) 193 4 197
Uralla (A) 2 0 2
Wagga Wagga (C) 72 69 141
Wakool (A) 2 0 2
Walcha (A) 3 0 3
Walgett (A) 1 0 1
Warren (A) 1 0 1
Weddin (A) 3 0 3
Wellington (A) 10 0 10
Wentworth (A) 7 0 7
Yallaroi (A) 2 0 2
Yarrowlumla (A) 5 0 5
Yass (A) 23 0 23
Young (A) 14 0 14
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2,452

268
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Migration Stream

Residential LGA Famiy | Humanitaria Total
Banyule (C) 428 78 506
Bayside (C) 392 43 435
Boroondara (C) 942 68 1,010
Brimbank (C) 1998 1350 3,348
Cardinia (S) 96 3 99
Casey (C) 1186 474 1,660
Darebin (C) 1045 430 1,475
Frankston (C) 408 63 471
Glen Eira (C) 961 76 1,037
Greater Dandenong (C) 2460 2595 5,055
Hobsons Bay (C) 585 190 775
Hume (C) 1121 1015 2,136
Kingston (C) 826 160 986
Knox (C) 647 "7 764
Manningham (C) 706 76 782
Maribyrnong (C) 882 587 1,469
Maroondah (C) 292 128 420
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Family Humanitaria Total
Melbourne (C) 620 105 725
Melbourne (Unspecified) 203 13 216
Melton (S) 86 0 86
Monash (C) 1198 195 1,393
Moonee Valley (C) 782 301 1,083
Moreland (C) 1146 279 1,425
Mornington Peninsula (S) 325 8 333
Nillumbik (S) 121 0 121
Port Phillip (C) 933 35 968
Stonnington (C) 607 14 621
Whitehorse (C) 1116 209 1,325
Whittlesea (C) 887 243 1,130
Wyndham (C) 488 74 562
Yarra (C) 892 143 1,035
Yarra Ranges (S) 305 13 318
Total 24,684 9,085 33,769
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Department of Immigration and Multicultural and Indigenous Affairs

Report Selection Criteria

Arrival Dates: from 01-Jan-2002 to 31-Dec-2004

State Of Residence:

Victoria

Statistical Division of Reside:

Barwon;Central Highlands (Vic);East Gippsland;Gippsland;Goulburn;Loddon-Campaspe;Mallee;Off-Shore Areas & Migratory (Vic);Ovens-Murray;Western District
(Vic);Wimmera

Migration Stream:

Family;Humanitarian
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Migration Stream

Residential LGA Family Humanitarii Total
Alpine (S) 26 0 26
Ararat (Rc) 14 0 14
Ballarat (C) 126 2 128
Bass Coast (S) 35 1 36
Baw Baw (S) 52 2 54
Buloke (S) 4 0 4
Campaspe (S) 29 0 29
Central Goldfields (S) 9 0 9
Colac-Otway (S) 25 18 43
Corangamite (S) 27 0 27
Delatite (S) 33 0 33
East Gippsland (S) 77 0 77
Gannawarra (S) 12 0 12
Glenelg (S) 19 0 19
Golden Plains (S) 16 0 16
Greater Bendigo (C) 134 0 134
Greater Geelong (C) 413 175 588
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Settlers By Residential LGA by Migration Stream

Family Humanitaria Total
Greater Shepparton (C) 287 62 349
Hepburn (S) 29 0 29
Hindmarsh (S) 7 0 7
Horsham (Rc) 14 0 14
Indigo (S) 14 0 14
Latrobe (C) 115 0 115
Loddon (S) 6 0 6
Macedon Ranges (S) 67 0 67
Mildura (Rc) 91 39 130
Mitchell (S) 50 0 50
Moira (S) 45 9 54
Moorabool (S) 33 0 33
Mount Alexander (S) 28 0 28
Moyne (S) 1 0 11
Murrindindi (S) 16 0 16
Northern Grampians (S) 12 0 12
Pyrenees (S) 6 0 6
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Family Humanitaria Total
Queenscliffe (B) 6 0 6
South Gippsland (S) 34 0 34
Southern Grampians (S) 16 0 16
Strathbogie (S) 10 0 10
Surf Coast (S) 36 1 37
Swan Hill (Rc) 63 21 84
Towong (S) 5 0 5
Wangaratta (Rc) 30 0 30
Warrnambool (C) 44 53 97
Wellington (S) 46 0 46
West Wimmera (S) 7 0 7
Wodonga (Rc) 44 5 49
Yarriambiack (S) 4 0 4
Total 2,227 388 2,615
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Arrival Dates: from 01-Jan-2002 to 01-Dec-2004
State Of Residence:

Queensland

Migration Stream:

Family;Humanitarian
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Migration Stream

Residential LGA Family | Humanftaria Total
Aramac (S) 2 0 2
Atherton (S) 16 0 16
Balonne (S) 4 0 4
Banana (S) 16 0 16
Bauhinia (S) 2 0 2
Beaudesert (S) 95 1 96
Belyando (S) 25 0 25
Biggenden (S) 2 0 2
Blackall (S) 1 0 1
Boonah (S) 8 0 8
Booringa (S) 1 0 1
Bowen (S) 27 1 28
Brisbane (C) 5282 1992 7,274
Broadsound (S) 7 0 7
Bulloo (S) 1 0 1
Bundaberg (C) 120 1 121
Burdekin (S) 1 0 11
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Family Humanitaria Total
Burnett (S) 1 0 1
Caboolture (S) 257 14 271
Cairns (C) 735 81 816
Calliope (S) 2 0 2
Caloundra (C) 228 1 229
Cambooya (S) 1 0 1
Cardwell (S) 21 1 22
Carpentaria (S) 4 0 4
Charters Towers (C) 11 0 11
Chinchilla (S) 3 0 3
Clifton (S) 10 0 10
Cloncurry (S) 6 0 6
Cook (S) 8 0 8
Cooloola (S) 62 3 65
Crow'S Nest (S) 33 0 33
Dalby (T) 6 0 6
Douglas (S) 84 0 84
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Family Humanitaria Total
Duaringa (S) 3 0 3
Eacham (S) 4 0 4
Eidsvold (S) 1 0 1
Emerald (S) 24 0 24
Esk (S) 18 0 18
Fitzroy (S) 10 0 10
Flinders (S) 1 0 1
Gatton (S) 33 9 42
Gayndah (S) 4 0 4
Gladstone (C) 84 0 84
Gold Coast (C) 2271 101 2,372
Goondiwindi (T) 4 0 4
Hervey Bay (C) 109 0 109
Hinchinbrook (S) 14 0 14
Inglewood (S) 5 0 5
Ipswich (C) 311 6 317
Isis (S) 13 0 13
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Family Humanitaria Total
Johnstone (S) 38 8 46
Jondaryan (S) 9 0 9
Kilcoy (S) 2 5 7
Kilkivan (S) 5 0 5
Kingaroy (S) 13 0 13
Kolan (S) 9 0 9
Laidley (S) 18 0 18
Livingstone (S) 28 0 28
Logan (C) 683 284 967
Longreach (S) 6 0 6
Mackay (C) 137 0 137
Mareeba (S) 34 2 36
Maroochy (S) 472 0 472
Maryborough (C) 46 0 46
Mckinlay (S) 2 0 2
Millmerran (S) 6 0 6
Mirani (S) 3 0 3
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Family Humanitaria Total
Miriam Vale (S) 6 0 6
Monto (S) 1 0 1
Mount Isa (C) 55 1 56
Mount Morgan (S) 4 0 4
Mundubbera (S) 6 0 6
Murgon (S) 8 0 8
Murweh (S) 4 0 4
Nanango (S) 7 0 7
Nebo (S) 3 0 3
Noosa (S) 163 0 163
Not Recorded 1567 13 1,580
Paroo (S) 1 0 1
Peak Downs (S) 7 0 7
Pine Rivers (S) 342 30 372
Pittsworth (S) 3 0 3
Quilpie (S) 2 0 2
Redcliffe (C) 157 6 163
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Family Humanitaria Total
Redland (S) 339 5 344
Rockhampton (C) 62 0 62
Roma (T) 11 0 11
Rosalie (S) 5 0 5
Sarina (S) 8 0 8
Stanthorpe (S) 16 1 17
Tara (S) 2 0 2
Taroom (S) 4 0 4
Thuringowa (C) 88 0 88
Toowoomba (C) 163 315 478
Torres (S) 11 0 11
Townsville (C) 272 62 334
Waggamba (S) 1 0 1
Wambo (S) 5 0 5
Warwick (S) 18 5 23
Whitsunday (S) 7 0 71
Winton (S) 2 0 2
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Family Humanitaria Total
Wondai (S) 2 0 2
Woocoo (S) 1 0 1
Total 14,929 2,948 17,877
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Arrival Dates: from 01-Jan-1991 to 03-Jun-2005
State Of Residence:

Western Australia

Migration Stream:

Family;Humanitarian
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Settlers By Residential LGA by Migration Stream

Migration Stream

Residential LGA Family Humanitaria Total
Albany (C) 234 66 300
Armadale (C) 779 62 841
Ashburton (S) 112 2 114
Augusta-Margaret River (S) 127 1 128
Bassendean (T) 444 378 822
Bayswater (C) 2258 1312 3,570
Belmont (C) 845 331 1,176
Beverley (S) 6 0 6
Boddington (S) 13 0 13
Boyup Brook (S) 12 0 12
Bridgetown-Greenbushes (S) 35 1 36
Brookton (S) 3 0 3
Broome (S) 162 1 163
Broomehill (S) 3 0 3
Bruce Rock (S) 4 0 4
Bunbury (C) 397 74 471
Busselton (S) 213 0 213
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Settlers By Residential LGA by Migration Stream

Family Humanitaria Total
Cambridge (T) 912 204 1,116
Canning (C) 3088 1289 4,377
Capel (S) 19 0 19
Carnamah (S) 6 0 6
Carnarvon (S) 72 36 108
Chittering (S) 1 1 12
Claremont (T) 326 25 351
Cockburn (C) 1661 1241 2,902
Collie (S) 53 7 60
Coolgardie (S) 25 0 25
Coorow (S) 9 0 9
Corrigin (S) 3 0 3
Cottesloe (T) 235 6 241
Cranbrook (S) 2 0 2
Cuballing (S) 4 0 4
Cue (8) 2 0 2
Cunderdin (S) 10 0 10
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Family Humanitaria Total
Dalwallinu (S) " 0 11
Dandaragan (S) 18 0 18
Dardanup (S) 14 0 14
Denmark (S) 59 0 59
Derby-West Kimberley (S) 27 3 30
Donnybrook-Balingup (S) 40 6 46
Dowerin (S) 2 0 2
Dumbleyung (S) 9 0 9
Dundas (S) 13 0 13
East Fremantle (T) 156 29 185
East Pilbara (S) 98 0 98
Esperance (S) 90 1 91
Exmouth (S) 31 0 31
Fremantle (C) 705 372 1,077
Geraldton (C) 286 14 300
Gingin (S) 39 0 39
Gnowangerup (S) 10 0 10
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Family Humanitaria Total
Goomalling (S) 6 0 6
Gosnells (C) 1291 544 1,835
Greenough (S) 16 0 16
Halls Creek (S) 7 0 7
Harvey (S) 90 1 91
Irwin (S) 24 0 24
Jerramungup (S) 13 0 13
Joondalup (C) 3527 354 3,881
Kalamunda (S) 643 28 671
Kalgoorlie/Boulder (C) 354 17 371
Katanning (S) 47 12 59
Kellerberrin (S) 7 0 7
Kent (S) 4 0 4
Kojonup (S) 13 0 13
Kondinin (S) 3 0 3
Koorda (S) 2 0 2
Kulin (S) 7 0 7
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Multicultural and Indigenous Affairs

Family Humanitaria Total
Kwinana (T) 297 35 332
Lake Grace (S) 7 0 7
Laverton (S) 6 0 6
Leonora (S) 40 4 44
Mandurah (C) 479 33 512
Manjimup (S) 85 9 94
Meekatharra (S) 14 2 16
Melville (C) 2178 203 2,381
Menzies (S) 1 0 1
Merredin (S) 15 0 15
Mingenew (S) 10 0 10
Moora (S) 17 0 17
Morawa (S) 7 0 7
Mosman Park (T) 264 109 373
Mount Magnet (S) 10 0 10
Mount Marshall (S) 5 0 5
Mukinbudin (S) 9 0 9
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Family Humanitaria Total
Mullewa (S) 4 0 4
Mundaring (S) 244 3 247
Murray (S) 59 1 60
Nannup (S) 16 0 16
Narembeen (S) 8 0 8
Narrogin (T) 49 1 50
Nedlands (C) 427 57 484
Northam (S) 7 0 7
Northam (T) 49 1 50
Northampton (S) 19 0 19
Not Recorded 6389 268 6,657
Perenjori (S) 6 0 6
Perth (C) 920 234 1,154
Perth (Unspecified) 913 69 982
Pingelly (S) 6 0 6
Plantagenet (S) 40 8 48
Port Hedland (T) 241 47 288
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Settlers By Residential LGA by Migration Stream

Family Humanitaria Total
Quairading (S) 5 1 6
Ravensthorpe (S) 12 0 12
Rockingham (C) 1128 152 1,280
Roebourne (S) 204 1 205
Serpentine-Jarrahdale (S) 53 0 53
Shark Bay (S) 9 0 9
South Perth (C) 1290 206 1,496
Stirling (C) 5901 6159 12,060
Subiaco (C) 436 60 496
Swan (C) 1708 764 2,472
Tambellup (S) 2 0 2
Tammin (S) 3 0 3
Three Springs (S) 8 0 8
Toodyay (S) 22 0 22
Trayning (S) 2 0 2
Upper Gascoyne (S) 1 0 1
Victoria Park (T) 960 467 1,427
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Settlers By Residential LGA by Migration Stream

Family Humanitaria Total
Victoria Plains (S) 6 0 6
Vincent (T) 928 619 1,547
Wagin (S) 7 0 7
Wanneroo (C) 2480 1375 3,855
Waroona (S) 20 0 20
West Arthur (S) 2 0 2
Westonia (S) 1 0 1
Wickepin (S) 3 0 3
Williams (S) 5 0 5
Wiluna (S) 6 0 6
Wongan-Ballidu (S) 8 0 8
Woodanilling (S) 3 0 3
Wyalkatchem (S) 3 0 3
Wyndham-East Kimberley (S) 69 1 70
Yalgoo (S) 2 0 2
Yilgarn (S) 25 0 25
York (S) 22 0 22
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Report Selection Criteria

Arrival Dates: from 01-Jan-2002 to 01-Dec-2004
State Of Residence:

South Australia

Migration Stream:

Family;Humanitarian
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Department of Immigration and
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Settlers By Residential LGA by Migration Stream

Migration Stream

Residential LGA Family Humanitarii Total
Adelaide (C) 70 4 74
Adelaide (Unspecified) 56 56 112
Adelaide Hills (Dc) 110 1 111
Alexandrina (Dc) 20 0 20
Barossa (Dc) 37 0 37
Barunga West (Dc) 4 0 4
Berri And Barmera (Dc) 22 1 23
Burnside (C) 133 10 143
Campbellitown (C) 179 238 417
Ceduna (Dc) 10 0 10
Charles Sturt (C) 413 616 1,029
Clare And Gilbert Valleys (Dc) 5 0 5
Cleve (Dc) 2 0 2
Coober Pedy (Dc) 6 0 6
Copper Coast (Dc) 9 0 9
Elliston (Dc) 1 0 1
Franklin Harbor (Dc) 1 0 1
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Australian Government

Department of Immigration and Multicultural and Indigenous Affairs

Settlers By Residential LGA by Migration Stream

Family Humanitaria Total
Gawler (M) 37 0 37
Goyder (Dc) 3 0 3
Grant (Dc) 5 0 5
Holdfast Bay (C) 144 31 175
Kangaroo Island (Dc) 10 0 10
Karoonda East Murray (Dc) 1 0 1
Kimba (Dc) 2 0 2
Lacepede (Dc) 3 0 3
Light (Dc) 15 0 15
Lower Eyre Peninsula (Dc) 4 0 4
Loxton Waikerie (Dc) 14 2 16
Mallala (Dc) " 0 11
Marion (C) 292 129 421
Mid Murray (Dc) 4 0 4
Mitcham (C) 238 69 307
Mount Barker (Dc) 56 1 57
Mount Gambier (C) 27 0 27
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Settlers By Residential LGA by Migration Stream

Family Humanitaria Total
Murray Bridge (Rc) 23 15 38
Naracoorte And Lucindale (Dc) 9 0 9
Northern Areas (Dc) 8 0 8
Norwood Payneham St Peters (C) 125 92 217
Not Recorded 361 11 372
Onkaparinga (C) 363 34 397
Orroroo/Carrieton (Dc) 1 0 1
Peterborough (Dc) 1 0 1
Playford (C) 147 9 156
Port Adelaide Enfield (C) 532 691 1,223
Port Augusta (C) 12 3 15
Port Lincoln (C) 17 0 17
Port Pirie City And Dists (M) 16 0 16
Prospect (C) 70 84 154
Renmark Paringa (Dc) 19 1 20
Roxby Downs (M) 9 0 9
Salisbury (C) 463 231 694
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Family Humanitaria Total
Southern Mallee (Dc) 2 0 2
Streaky Bay (Dc) 5 0 5
Tatiara (Dc) 9 0 9
Tea Tree Gully (C) 171 74 245
The Coorong (Dc) 12 0 12
Tumby Bay (Dc) 1 0 1
Unincorporated Sa 5 2 7
Unley (C) 137 60 197
Victor Harbor (Dc) 13 4 17
Wakefield (Dc) 1 0 1
Walkerville (M) 35 11 46
Wattle Range (Dc) 10 0 10
West Torrens (C) 194 442 636
Whyalla (C) 18 0 18
Yankalilla (Dc) 5 0 5
Yorke Peninsula (Dc) 9 0 9
Total 4,747 2,922 7,669
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Arrival Dates: from 01-Jan-2002 to 01-Dec-2004
State:

Tasmania

Migration Stream:

Family;Humanitarian
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Settlers By Residential LGA by Migration Stream

Migration Stream

Residential LGA Family Humanitaria Total
Break O'Day (M) 19 0 19
Brighton (M) 16 0 16
Burnie (C) 27 27 54
Central Coast (M) 22 0 22
Circular Head (M) 7 0 7
Clarence (C) 74 24 98
Derwent Valley (M) 16 0 16
Devonport (C) 32 37 69
Dorset (M) 9 0 9
Flinders (M) 1 0 1
George Town (M) 6 0 6
Glamorgan/Spring Bay (M) 8 0 8
Glenorchy (C) 62 181 243
Hobart (C) 132 189 321
Hobart (Unspecified) 26 145 171
Huon Valley (M) 21 0 21
Kentish (M) 5 0 5
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Settlers By Residential LGA by Migration Stream

Family Humanitaria Total
King Island (M) 7 0 7
Kingborough (M) 85 48 133
Latrobe (M) 15 0 15
Launceston (C) 159 295 454
Meander Valley (M) 21 0 21
Northern Midlands (M) 14 0 14
Sorell (M) 18 0 18
Southern Midlands (M) 4 0 4
Tasman (M) 5 0 5
Waratah/Wynyard (M) 14 0 14
West Coast (M) 8 0 8
West Tamar (M) 14 1 15
Total 847 947 1,794
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Settlers By Residential LGA by Migration Stream

Report Selection Criteria

Arrival Dates: from 01-Jan-2002 to 31-Dec-2004

State Of Residence:
Australian Capital Territory
Migration Stream:
Family;Humanitarian

Migration Stream

Residential LGA Famiy | Humanitaria Total
Not Recorded 153 4 157
Unincorporated Act 1373 308 1,681
Total 1,526 312 1,838
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Settlers By Residential LGA by Migration Stream
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Arrival Dates: from 01-Jan-2002 to 01-Dec-2004

State Of Residence:
Northern Territory
Migration Stream:
Family;Humanitarian

Migration Stream

Residential LGA Famiy | Humaniaria Total
Alice Springs (T) 86 1 87
Coomalie (Cgc) 1 0 1
Darwin (C) 483 226 709
Katherine (T) 18 0 18
Litchfield (S) 40 0 40
Not Recorded 82 4 86
Palmerston (C) 85 0 85
Tennant Creek (T) 3 0 3
Unincorporated Nt 70 1 71
Total 868 232 1,100
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